

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
A.C. (S.B.) No.3 of 2025

....

Baldeo Prasad Sharma @ Baldeo Prasad Appellant

Versus

The Principal Secretary, School Education and Literacy Department,
Government of Jharkhand officiating from Project Bhawan, Dhurwa,
Ranchi & Ors. Respondents

....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant : Mr. S.B.Deo, Adv.
For the State : Mr. Prashant Kr. Rai, AC to SC (L&C)-I

....

02/27.03.2025

I.A. No.3180 of 2025

1. The instant application has been filed for acceptance of vakalatnama on behalf of contesting respondent Nos.5 and 6 which is allowed.
2. Office is directed to accept the vakalatnama.
3. I.A. No.3180 of 2025 stands disposed of.

A.C. (S.B.) No.3 of 2025

As jointly prayed for, put up this case after two weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)