

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

A.C. (S.B.) No. 3 of 2025

Baldeo Prasad Sharma @ Baldeo Prasad Appellant

Versus

The Principal Secretary, School Education and Literacy
Department, Govt. of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant : Mr. Samavesh Bhanj Deo, Advocate
For the Res. Nos. 1 to 4 : Mr. Nawal Kishore Pandey, A.C. to S.C. (L&C)-I
For the Res. Nos. 5 & 6 : Mr. Bibhash Sinha, Advocate

Order No. 04/ dated 30.04.2025

Learned Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 prays for one week's
time to file counter-affidavit.

2. Prayer is allowed.
3. Put up this case on 07.05.2025.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

P.K.S.