

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
A.C. (S.B.) No. 3 of 2025

Baldeo Prasad Sharma @ Baldeo Prasad **Appellant**
Versus
The Principal Secretary, School Education and Literacy Department,
Govt. of Jharkhand & Ors. **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant : Mr. Samavesh Bhanj Deo, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Bibhash Sinha, Advocate

Order No. 05/ Dated: 07th May, 2025

As prayed by learned counsel appearing for the appellant, list this
matter after summer vacation.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)