

A.C. (S.B.) No. 03 of 2025

Baldeo Prasad Sharma (@ Baldeo Prasad

... .. **Appellant**

Versus

The Principal Secretary, School Education and Literacy Department,
Government of Jharkhand & Ors.

... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant

: Mr. Samavesh Bhanj Deo, Advocate

For the Respondents

: Mr. Bibhash Sinha, Advocate

Order No.07/ Dated: 12th November, 2025

1. Admit.

2. Call for the Lower Court Record.

2. List this case after five weeks under the heading for “Hearing”.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

12.11.2025

Arpit