

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
A.C. (S.B.) No. 3 of 2025

Baldeo Prasad Sharma @ Baldeo Prasad Appellant
Versus
The Principal Secretary, School Education and Literacy Department,
Government of Jharkhand & Others
..... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant : Mr. Raj, Advocate.
For the Resp. Nos. 1 to 4: Mr. Rakesh Kumar Shahi,
A.C. to S.C.(L&C)-I.
For the Resp. Nos. 5 & 6 : Mr. Tapas Kabiraj, Advocate.

Order No. 08/Dated: 5th February, 2026

As prayed by learned counsel for the respondent nos. 5 & 6, list
this case on 12.03.2026.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

February 5, 2026
Sunil/