

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

A.C.(S.B) No.3 of 2025

Baldeo Prasad Sharma @ Baldeo Prasad

.....

Appellant

Versus

The Principal Secretary, School Education and Literacy
Department, Government of Jharkhand & Ors.

.....

Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Samavesh Bhanj Deo, Advocate

For the Respondents : A.C to S.C(L & C) I

10/Dated:22nd April, 2026

As A.C (D.B) No.01 of 2021 is pending before the Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court on the issue of filing of A.C (S.B) and A.C (D.B) under the provisions of Section 15 of the Jharkhand Education Tribunal Act, 2005, let this case be placed after three (03) weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 22.04.2026
Saket/-